Warranty
Telectran / Aqualux warrants this product for a period of 10 years from the date of purchase. These goods
come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian and New Zealand Consumer Laws.
You are entitled to a replacement or a refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired if the goods fail
to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.
Customer Service
For all Customer Service and Technical Support please call
Monday to Friday during business hours.
Aqualux Lighting / Aquatran Power
0294547900 | sales@aqualux.com.au
Telectran International / Aqualux Lighting / Aquatran Power
PO BOX 3068, Allambie Heights, NSW, 2100, Australia
Factory UNIT 4, 12a Rodborough Rd, Frenchs Forest, NSW, 2086, Australia
O�ice  Level 2, 12a Rodborough Rd, Frenchs Forest, NSW, 2086, Australia aqualux.com.au
AQO 12VAC &
24VAC Iron Core
Power Supply
Instruction Manual
Part Numbers:
AQO12-050, AQO12-100, AQO12-200
AQO24-050, AQO24-100, AQO24-200
Please read through these instructions carefully before commencing installation.
If in doubt please contact place of purchase or Aqualux Lighting direct on +612 94547900 / sales@aqualux.com.au
1   |   Specifications
Product
Product Code See table on right
Watts 50W - 200W
Input Voltage 230V AC / 50Hz
Output Voltage 12V AC / 24V AC
IP Rating IP67
Approvals RCM / SAA
Construction Epoxy Filled Extruded Aluminium
Input Cable 1.8m Flex & Plug
Output Cable 1m 8mm2 Cable
Operating Temp -20c ~ +40c
Warranty 10 Years
AQO SELV AC Transformer Product Code
AQO12-050 12V AC / 50W
AQO12-100 12V AC / 100W
AQO12-200 12V AC / 200W
AQO24-050 24V AC / 50W
AQO24-100 24V AC / 100W
AQO24-200 24V AC / 200W
Description
2   |   Product Description
Australia’s leading outdoor power supply. The AQO is a magentic, toroidal based power supply with integrated safety features.
Suitable for a wide range of applications wherever 12V or 24V AC SELV power is required.
IP67 Ingress
Protection 10Y Structural
Warranty